most nearly approximating the same, not to exceed the amount 
determined by applying the following schedule: (i) on the first 
fifty million dollars ($50,000,000) of assets, or fraction thereof, six 
thousand dollars ($6,000); (ii) on assets over fifty million dollars 
($50,000,000), but not more than two hundred fifty million dollars 
($250,000,000), twelve dollars ($12.00) per one hundred thousand 
dollars ($100,000), or fraction thereof; (iii) on assets over two 
hundred fifty million dollars ($250,000,000), but not more than five 

1 hundred million dollars ($500.000.000). nine dollars ($9.00) per 
2 one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000). or fraction thereof; (iv) 
3 on assets over five hundred million dollars ($500.000.000). but not 
4 more than one billion dollars ($1.000.000.000).